HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR (Office of the Registrar General at Jammu) ****

<u>O R D E R</u>

No 1244 0,17-Dated 2^2

All Judicial Officers as per Annexure-A are hereby nominated for attending *One day Orientation Programme on "Use of Technology in Court and Case Management"* scheduled to be held in the J&K, State Judicial Academy, Janipur, Jammu on 24th of December, 2017 (Sunday) at 9.30 a.m. sharp.

By Order.

(Sanjay Dhar) **Registrar General**

7913 ated:

No: 53752-67

- 1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble The Chief Justice, High Court of J&K, Jammu.
- 2. Secretary to Hon'ble Mr.Justice Alok Aradhe (Chaiperson Computer and e-Courts(e-governance) committee, High Court of J&K, Jammu.
- 3. Secretary to Hon'ble Mr.Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey(Computer and e-Courts(e-governance) Committee, High Court of J&K, Srinagar.for information of His Lordship.
- 4. Director, J&K State Judicial Academy, Jammu for information and further n/a.
- 5. All Principal District & Sessions Judges of Jammu province.
- 6. CPC, e-Courts, High Court of J&K, Jammu for information and with the get the same uploaded on the official Website of J&K, High Court and inform all nominated officers accordingly.

Registrar Genera

ANNEXURE-A

JAMMU OFFICERS OF JUDICIAL PARTICIPANT FOR ONE DAY ORIENTATION PROGRAMME ON OF LIST PROVINCE USE OF TECHNOLOGY IN COURT AND CASE MANAGEMENT

- 1. All District Judges of Jammu Province including on deputation.
- 2. All Chief Judicial Magistrates of Jammu Province.
- 3. All Nodal Officers of District Computer Committees of Jammu Province
 - viz,
 - Sh. Yahya Firdous Ahanger Railway Magistrate Jammu.
 - i. Sh. Deepak Sethi CJM Samba
 - Sh. Munish Kumar Manhas Munsiff/District Mobile Mag. Traffic ii. iii.
 - Kathua. Sh. Junaid Imtiyaz Mir Munsiff/District Mobile Mag. Traffic iv. Udhampur.
 - Sh. Sandeep Gandhotra Sub-Judge Katra.
 - ν. Mr. Anoop Sharma CJM Ramban.
 - vi. Sh. Arun Kumar Kotwal Sub-Judge Bhaderwah.
 - Sh. Touseef Ahmad Magrey Munsiff/JMIC Kishtwar. vii.
 - Sh. Tabrez Ahmad Munsiff/District Mobile Mag. Traffic Rajouri. viii.
 - Sh. Sarfaraz Nawaz Additional Sp. Mobile Magistrate Surankote. ix.
 - х.